JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 15, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
4:00 pm Tapes: 111A, 110B
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Theresa McHugh, Deputy Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2530 Relating to taxation (task force) — Public Hearing and Possible
Work Session
SB 474 Relating to state financial administration - Public Hearing and
Possible Work Session
SB 1039 Relating to state agency performance — Public Hearing and
Possible Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 111A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 4:04 pm.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 474 relating to state financial
administration
008 Theresa McHugh,
Deputy Fiscal Officer,
Legislative Fiscal Office

017 Senator Frank Morse Presents oral testimony.

038 Chair Jenson

039 Sen. Whitsett

040 Sen. Morse

057 Rep. Beyer

064 Sen. Morse

069 Rep. Krummel Discusses SB 474 (Exhibit 1).

087 Sen. Morse

090 Chair Jenson

094 Rep. Krummel

103 Sen. Morse

112 Chair Jenson Closes the Public Hearing on SB 474 relating to state
financial administration.

117 Chair Jenson Opens Work Session on SB 474 relating to state financial
administration.

118 Sen. Whitsett Move SB 474 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass

recommendation.



123
126
135
137

144

149

154
183

187
211
220
222

226
255

257

261
279
294
316
331
338
340
361
365
390
409
420
Tape 110B
002
003
008
047

055

Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Rep. Beyer

Chair Shields

Ms. McHugh

Sen. Morse
Rep. Galizio

Sen. Morse
Rep. Beyer
Sen. Morse
Chair Jenson

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson

Rep. Krummel
Sen. Morse
Rep. Krummel
Sen. Whitsett
Chair Jenson
Sen. Morse
Chair Jenson
Sen. Morse
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Morse
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Sen. Morse
Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer

Chair Shields

Vote: 6-0-2
Exc.: Senator Bates and Representative Galizio

Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 474 relating to state financial
administration.

Opens Public Hearing on 1039 Relating to state agency
performance.

Presents oral testimony.

Discusses SB 1039 (Exhibit 2)

Closes Public Hearing on SB 1039 Relating to state agency
performance.

Opens a Work Session on SB 1039 Relating to state agency
performance.

Move SB 1039 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 7-0-0
Exc.: Senator Bates
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.



064

069

077
154
155
178
183
209
223

280
281
289

300

307

312
317
321

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Jenson

Dallas Weyand, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Sen. Morse
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Krummel
Sen. Morse
Chair Jenson

Paul Warner, Legislative
Revenue Officer

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Sen. Whitsett
Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Closes Work Session on SB 1039.Relating to state financial
administration.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 2530 Relating to taxation (task
force).

Introduces Staff Measure Summary and Fiscal Analysis
(Exhibit 3); Proposed Amendment —A4 (Exhibit 4).

Presents oral testimony.

Close Public Hearing on SB 2530 Relating to taxation (task
force).

Open Work Session on SB 2350 Relating to taxation (task
force).

Close Work Session on SB 2350 Relating to taxation (task
force).

Adjourns the hearing at 4:57 pm.

Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation for SB 474 (Exhibit 5).
Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation for SB 474 (Exhibit 6).
Staff Measure Summary SB 1039 (Exhibit 7).
Fiscal Analysis for SB 1039 (Exhibit 8).

HB 2530 (Exhibit 9).



