JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 15, 2007 4:00 pm		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 111A, 110B
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Theresa McHugh, Deputy Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	 HB 2530 Relating to taxation (task force) – Public Hearing and Possible Work Session SB 474 Relating to state financial administration - Public Hearing and Possible Work Session SB 1039 Relating to state agency performance – Public Hearing and Possible Work Session 	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 111A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 4:04 pm.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 474 relating to state financial administration
008	Theresa McHugh, Deputy Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Senator Frank Morse	Presents oral testimony.
038	Chair Jenson	
039	Sen. Whitsett	
040	Sen. Morse	
057	Rep. Beyer	
064	Sen. Morse	
069	Rep. Krummel	Discusses SB 474 (Exhibit 1).
087	Sen. Morse	
090	Chair Jenson	
094	Rep. Krummel	
103	Sen. Morse	
112	Chair Jenson	Closes the Public Hearing on SB 474 relating to state financial administration.
117	Chair Jenson	Opens Work Session on SB 474 relating to state financial administration.
118	Sen. Whitsett	Move SB 474 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

123	Sen. Johnson	
126	Rep. Krummel	
135	Chair Jenson	
137	Rep. Beyer	
		Vote : 6-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Bates and Representative Galizio
144	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED . Closes Work Session on SB 474 relating to state financial administration.
		Opens Public Hearing on 1039 Relating to state agency performance.
149	Ms. McHugh	
154	Sen. Morse	Presents oral testimony.
183	Rep. Galizio	
187	Sen. Morse	
211	Rep. Beyer	
220	Sen. Morse	
222	Chair Jenson	
226	Rep. Krummel	Discusses SB 1039 (Exhibit 2)
255	Chair Jenson	Closes Public Hearing on SB 1039 Relating to state agency performance.
		Opens a Work Session on SB 1039 Relating to state agency performance.
257	Sen. Johnson	Move SB 1039 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
261	Rep. Krummel	
279	Sen. Morse	
294	Rep. Krummel	
316	Sen. Whitsett	
331	Chair Jenson	
338	Sen. Morse	
340	Chair Jenson	
361	Sen. Morse	
365	Sen. Johnson	
390	Sen. Morse	
409	Sen. Johnson	
420	Chair Jenson	
Tape 110B		
002	Chair Jenson	
003	Sen. Morse	
800	Chair Jenson	
047	Rep. Beyer	
		Vote : 7-0-0
055		Exc.: Senator Bates
055	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED .

064	Chair Jenson	Closes Work Session on SB 1039.Relating to state financial administration.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 2530 Relating to taxation (task force).
069	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Staff Measure Summary and Fiscal Analysis (Exhibit 3); Proposed Amendment –A4 (Exhibit 4).
077	Sen. Morse	
154	Chair Jenson	
155	Sen. Whitsett	
178	Rep. Krummel	
183	Sen. Morse	
209	Chair Jenson	
223	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer	Presents oral testimony.
280	Chair Jenson	
281	Mr. Weyand	
289	Chair Jenson	Close Public Hearing on SB 2530 Relating to taxation (task force).
300	Chair Jenson	Open Work Session on SB 2350 Relating to taxation (task force).
307	Chair Jenson	Close Work Session on SB 2350 Relating to taxation (task force).
312	Sen. Whitsett	
317	Chair Jenson	
321	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 4:57 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation for SB 474 (Exhibit 5). Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation for SB 474 (Exhibit 6). Staff Measure Summary SB 1039 (Exhibit 7). Fiscal Analysis for SB 1039 (Exhibit 8). HB 2530 (Exhibit 9).